BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 512-314-400
Issue 11, October 1973
KEY .EQUIPMENT-4A
COMMON BATTERY TALKING-COMMON BATTERY SIGNALING
CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains connections for the 4A
key equipment. Refer to SD-69087-01 for
full schematics of components used in the system.
f!t To minimize the possibility of crosstalk,
the wiring between the subscriber set,
6026-type key, and dial should not
exceed 10 feet. A void paralleling with
other telephone wires.
1.02 This section is reissued to:
• Revise Fig. 3, 10, 11, and 12 to show factory
strap between terminals 4 and 5 of 6026B
key which is to be removed.
2. CONNECTION INDEX
Fig. 1-685A Subset and Rotary Dial, With
Hold
Fig. 2-685A Subset and Rotary Dial, With or
Without A Lead Control
Fig. 3-688C Subset and Rotary Dial, With
Hold
Fig. 4-688A (MD) Subset and Rotary Dial,
A Lead Control ·
Fig. 5-688B (MD) Subset and Rotary Dial,
A Lead Control
Fig. 6-688C Subset and Rotary Dial, A Lead
Control
Fig. 7-688C Subset and 1025A3 (MD) Dial,
A Lead Control
Fig. 8-688C Subset and 1025W3A (MD) Dial,
A Lead Control
Fig. 9-688C Subset and 1035C3A Dial, A Lead
Control
Fig. 10-688C Subset and 1025A3 (MD) Dial,
With Hold
Fig. 11-688C Subset and 1025W3A (MD) Dial,
With Hold
Fig. 12-688C Subset and 1035C3A Dial, With
Hold
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1973
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 512-314-400
5A KTU 32A KTU
T A.
9
TO CO [ OR PBX
~INE
CIRCUIT
~ w ~ A
3, L20 KS-1480
100 ll-
!,..;
·'
j
T®
r-0
.;.
"'
3
""
* INSU~ATE AND STORE
@) ~COP ~ESS THAN 300 OHMS
® ~COP MORE THAN 300 OHMS
{A) WITHOUT &!A FI~TEA
@ WITH 61A FILTER
i@)
0--<:
®
~
\
\
685A SUBSET
TEAM INA~ 425E C4A
STRIP • NETWORK RINGER
~
(R)